

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1745

Sponsor: SENATOR EICHELBERGER

Printer's No. 3744

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 1, by striking out "tuition and fee"
2 and inserting
3 fostering independence

4 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 3 and 4
5 "Fostering independence waiver." A waiver of tuition and
6 fees, and room and board if room and board is offered to
7 students, at a State postsecondary educational institution.

8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out "tuition and fee"
9 and inserting
10 fostering independence

11 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 27 through 30, by striking out all
12 of said lines and inserting

13 "Substitute care." Out-of-home placement in a setting that
14 provides 24-hour care for a dependent child as defined in 42
15 Pa.C.S. § 6302 made pursuant to an order of the court.

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 1, by striking out "Tuition and fee"
17 and inserting
18 Fostering independence

19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "tuition and fee"
20 and inserting
21 fostering independence

22 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by striking out "tuition and fee"
23 and inserting
24 fostering independence

25 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "tuition and fee"
26 and inserting

1 fostering independence

2 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 9 through 11, by striking out "be
3 equal to the amount of" in line 9, all of line 10 and
4 "institution the individual attends, minus" in line 11 and
5 inserting

6 have subtracted from it

7 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 13 and 14, by striking out "TUITION
8 AND FEE" and inserting

9 fostering independence

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 18, by striking out "tuition and
11 fee" and inserting

12 fostering independence

13 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 19 and 20, by striking out "IN
14 SUBSTITUTE CARE UNDER 42 PA.C.S. CH. 63 (RELATING TO JUVENILE
15 MATTERS) "

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by inserting after "care"
17 in this Commonwealth

18 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 29 and 30; page 4, lines 1 through
19 3; by striking out all of lines 29 and 30 on page 3, all of
20 lines 1 and 2 and "(iii)" in line 3 on page 4 and inserting
21 (ii)

22 Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by striking out "(iv)" and
23 inserting

24 (iii)

25 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 13 through 15, by striking out "For
26 those individuals already attending a State" in line 13, all of
27 line 14 and "fee waiver is sought, have" in line 15 and
28 inserting

29 Have

30 Amend Bill, page 4, line 15, by inserting after "progress"
31 after admission

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 20, by striking out "RESIDE" and
2 inserting
3 resides